DGK D P
SN65HVD3082E, SN75HVD3082E
SN65HVD3085E, SH65HVD3088E
www.ti.com SLLS562G –AUGUST 2009–REVISED MAY 2009
Low-Power RS-485 Transceivers, Available in a Small MSOP-8
Package
1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION• Available in a Small MSOP-8 Package

SN65HVD308xE are characterized for operation from
–40°C to 85°C air temperature.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PACKAGE TYPE
TA SIGNALING RATE (Mbps)
P D (1) DGK (2)
SN75HVD3082EP SN75HVD3082ED SN75HVD3082EDGK0°C to 70°C 0.2 Marked as 75HVD3082 Marked as VN3082 Marked as NWM
SN65HVD3082EP SN65HVD3082ED SN65HVD3082EDGK0.2 Marked as 65HVD3082 Marked as VP3082 Marked as NWN
SN65HVD3085ED SN65HVD3085EDGK–40°C to 85°C 1 Marked as VP3085 Marked as NWK
SN65HVD3088ED SN65HVD3088EDGK20 Marked as VP3088 Marked as NWH
(1) The D package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (i.e., SN65HVD3082EDR).
(2) The DGK package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (i.e., SN65HVD3082EDGKR).
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated